OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7-2002 CSHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings 1022	23683
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ahmad Reza Bahai; Kumud Kumar Sanwal	Name:Algorex, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Tyes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	e City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94114
Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	
Execution Date: December 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	s attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u> 9/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000148 012384 60111703	_01-2384
1 FC:581 80.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Thomas M. Fisher	September 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

1. . 1.1.1.1

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docke No.
	16556 30

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, AHMAD REZA BAHAI, of 3171 Stanwood Lane, Lafayette, California 94549, and KUMUD KUMAR SANWAL, of 910 Woodbridge Commons Way, Iselin, New Jersey 08830. sell and assign to Algorex, Inc. (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a California Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DELAY SPREAD ESTIMATION FOR M JLTIPATH FADING CHANNELS invented by us, as described in the application for United States pat nt executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries. including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resul ing from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to i sue patent; to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successers or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COI (PANY, is successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

61.1999

County of

AHMAD REZA BAHA

KUMUD KUMAR SANWAL

This <u>bth</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999, before me personally came the a ove-named AHMAD REZA BAHAI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assig iment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set for h.

mm m

JOANN MEDVIGY A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 5, 2001

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 16556-30

STATE OF County of

This <u>b</u>tt day of <u>b</u>ecentur, 1999, before me personally came the above-named KUMUD KUMAR SANWAL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing a signment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JOANN MEDVIGY A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 5, 2001

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0007